

GAHC040003522023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./40/2023**

Winthan Mossang and 2 Ors.  
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang,  
Khagam Mossang Village, PO and PS Miao, District Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh.  
2: Thankam Mossang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Somkhum Mossang

Khagam Mossang Village  
PO and PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Ongnong Mossang

Age:

Occupation :

Son of Late Somkhum Mossang

Khagam Mossang Village  
PO and PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.

Represented by the Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Home Department,  
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN 791111 2: Sinegham Singpho

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Senentang Singpho

Resident of Village Lewang

PO and PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Moko Jowlon Singpho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Moko Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Lewang  
PO/PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Indenam Singpho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Phup  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:Indenlah Singpho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Phup  
PO/PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Miyangtang Singpho  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Miyangla Sinpho

Resident of Village Khagam Singpho  
  
PO/PS Miao  
District Changlang  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : N Sarma

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**:: BEFORE ::**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

**O R D E R**

15.03.2024

After hearing the learned counsel of both sides, the matter is adjourned today.

List again on 29.04.2024.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue until then.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**