

GAHC040003522023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./40/2023

Winthan Mossang and 2 Ors.
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang,
Khagam Mossang Village, PO and PS Miao, District Changlang, Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Thankam Mossang
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang

Khagam Mossang Village
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Ongnong Mossang
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang

Khagam Mossang Village
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Home Department,
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN 791111

2:Sinegham Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :

Son of Late Senentang Singpho

Resident of Village Lewang
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Moko Jowlon Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Moko Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Lewang
PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Indenam Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Phup
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:Indenlah Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho

Resident of Village Phup
PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Miyangtang Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Miyangla Sinpho

Resident of Village Khagam Singpho

PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 17.07.2024

Heard Mr. N. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No.1 and Mr. P. D. Nair, learned counsel for the respondents No.2 to 6.

For the proper adjudication of the case, the trial Court's record will be necessary in this case. Accordingly, 1s of Criminal Revision No.07/2022, pending before the Court of the learned District and Sessions Judge, Khonsa Sessions Divisions, Tirap, and records of the M/JUD-31/MISC/2020-21/Pt.A, dated 17.06.2021, proceeding under Section 145 of the Cr.P.C, pending before the Additional Deputy Commissioner, Miao Sub-Division, Changlang District along with all the relevant documents in connection with the Cr.P.C proceeding.

As prayed for by the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list the matter on 23rd of Sept., 2024.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant