

GAHC040003522023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./40/2023

Winthan Mossang and 2 Ors.
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang,
Khagam Mossang Village,
PO and PS Miao,
District Changlang,
Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Thankam Mossang
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang
Khagam Mossang Village
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Ongnong Mossang
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Somkhum Mossang
Khagam Mossang Village
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 5 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary to the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Home Department,
Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN 791111

2:Sinegham Singpho
Age: 0

Occupation :
Son of Late Senentang Singpho
Resident of Village Lewang
PO and PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Moko Jowlon Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Moko Nong Sinpho
Resident of Village Lewang
PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Indenam Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho
Resident of Village Phup
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:Indenlah Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Inden Nong Sinpho
Resident of Village Phup
PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Miyangtang Singpho
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Miyangla Sinpho
Resident of Village Khagam Singpho
PO/PS Miao
District Changlang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : N Sarma, Vijay Jamoh

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Parswajyoti Das Nair,Khogen Bui,H Rohman

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 05.11.2024

Mr. A. Gamre, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. V. Jamoh, learned counsel for the petitioner with the consent of the other side prays for listing of this matter on 16.12.2024.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on 16.12.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant